1255 East Street, Suite 202 « Redding, CA 96001 ¢ [530)262-6190 * FAX(530)262-6189
E-Mail srta@srta.ca.gov * HOME PAGE www.srta.ca.gov

Daniel S. Little, Executive Director

February 18, 2014

Ms. Rachel Falsetti, Division Chief

Department of Transportation

Division of Transportation Programming, MS 82
P.O. Box 942874

Sacramento, CA 94274-0001

Attention: Gwyn Reese, SRTA FTIP Liaison

Subject: Formal Amendment No. 8 to the Shasta County 2013 Federal Transportation
Improvement Program (FTIP)

Dear Ms. Falsetti:

With the delegation authority provided me by the Shasta Regional Transportation Agency (SRTA)
Board of Directors (per attached SRTA Resolution #13-14, dated December 10, 2013), | hereby
approve Formal Amendment No. 8 to the FTIP for forwarding to Caltrans for review and
recommendation of approval to the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) and the Federal Transit
Administration (FTA).

The amendment is consistent with metropolitan transportation planning regulations per Title 23 Code
of Federal Regulations Part 450. As amended, the 2013 FTIP is financially constrained and the
enclosed financial summary confirms that funding is available. Additionally, the amendment is
consistent with the Regional Transportation Plan. Shasta County is in conformance with federal air
quality standards.

The amendment notification process complies with SRTA’s adopted Public Participation Plan. The
public review period was open from Friday, January 31 through Tuesday, February 18, 2014,
exceeding the requisite two-week review. The changes are as follows:

e Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements—Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP),
CTIPS ID (211-0000-0093):
> This amendment adds two new projects in the City of Redding for Federal Fiscal Year
(FFY) 2015/16 and beyond:
o At various locations along Victor Ave. between Enterprise Park and Churn Creek
Road (HSIP6-02-001) — Reduce travel lanes, install and raise median islands,
pedestrian pathway and lighting for a total estimated cost of $1.416 million.



o On Old Oregon Trail between Midland Drive and Bear Mountain Road (HSIP6-
02-002) — Widen shoulder and upgrade drainage for a total estimated cost of
$1.888 million.

» This amendment adds two new projects for the county of Shasta for FFY 2015/16 and
beyond:

o On Deschutes Road between Balls Ferry Road and Beatie Road (HSIP6-02-003) —
Widen and pave shoulders for a total estimated cost of $1.5 million.

o On Deschutes Road between Beatie Road and Brundage Road (HSIP6-02-004) —
Widen and pave shoulders for a total estimated cost of $1.5 million.

» Additionally, this amendment modifies four other bridge projects from the CT HQ HSIP
Backup List Update dated May 1, 2013 to the one issued on November 15, 2013 with
either year changes in funding, or additional funding. These projects are HSIP4-02-
002, HSIP4-02-004, HSIP4-02-003, and HSIP5-02-004. The programming revisions are
included together in the summary of changes spreadsheet.

> Finally, this amendment changes the project limit description of HSIP5-02-003 from
Gas Point Road between Keri Lane and Charles Street to Gas Point Road between
Ludwig Gulch and Michael Street.

This FTIP formal Amendment No. 8 is being provided to Caltrans, the FHWA, the FTA, and is posted on
the SRTA website at http://www.srta.ca.gov. An electronic copy will be also be transmitted by email.

Please contact Kathy Urlie at (530) 262-6194 or kurlie@srta.ca.gov if you have questions.

Sincerely,

{ UL

Daniel S. Little, AICP, Executive Director
Shasta Regional Transportation Agency (MPO)

DSL/KKU/jac

Attachments: SRTA Resolution Number 13-14 — Delegation Authority for Formal FTIP Amendments
Current and Prior Programming Pages
Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) Grouped Project Listing
Summary of Changes
Financial Tables

C: Wade Hobbs — FHWA, CA Division Abhijit Bagde — Caltrans, HQ Programming
Hymie Luden — FTA, Region 9 Scott Wahl — County of Shasta
Rick Somers — Caltrans, District 2 Chuck Aukland — City of Redding



RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 13-14
SUBIECT: Delegation of Authority to Executive Director to Approve Federal |
Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP} Formal

Amendments

WHEREAS, the Shasta Regional Transportation Agency (SRTA) has been designated as the
Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) for Shasta County pursuant to U.S.C. Section 134(a)
and (g); and

WHEREAS, Title 23 Code of Federal Regulations, Part 450 requires the preparation and
adoption of a four-year Federal Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP) by the MPO to
become part of the Federal-Statewidé Transportation Improvement Program (FSTIP); and -

WHEREAS, in order to be consistent with the State Transportation:lmprovement Program
(STIPR), the FTIP must be updated every two years; and

WHEREAS, SRTA is responsible for preparing and processing administrative modifications and
formal amendments to the FTIP; and

WHEREAS, SRTA’s governing board of directors may delegate approval of formal amendments
to the FTIP to the executive director of SRTA; and

WHEREAS, the meeting schedule of the SRTA Board of D:rectors can make it difficult to bring
forward formal FTIP amendments in a timely manner. -

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Shasta Regional Transportation Agency delegates
authority from the SRTA Board of Directors to the executive director to approve formal
amendments to the FTIP under the following criteria:
1. Programming revisions will be consistent with federal and state allocations, and
prior SRTA actions;
2. Federal and state FTIP requirements would continue to be followed, as well as
SRTA’s public participation process; and
3. The executive director will postpone and refer to the SRTA Board of Directors any
amendment where such a request is made during the public participation process.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 10th day of December, 2013, by the Shasta Regional
Transportation Agency.

%M el

reg Watkms, Chalr
Shasta Regional Transportatlon Agency




Shasta County RTPA - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
; 3 . : prv:  02/18/2014
DIST ERNO: EA: CnPS ID: GP for Safety Improvements - HSIP Program (To achieve a significant State Anrv:
02 211-0000-0093 reduction in traffic fatalities & serious injuries on all public roads, including ale Ap:
CT PROJECTID: MPOID: non-state-owned public roads and roads on tribal lands.) Federal Aprv:
GP-HSIP
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
Shasta Counly Current EPA TABLE Il or Ill EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Non capacity widening or bridge recanstruction.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans
PROJECT MANAGER: RICK SOMERS PHONE: (530)  225-3015 EMAIL:  richard.f.somers@dot.ca.gov
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
7 Official ~ 02/18/2014 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 8 10,247,000
6 Official ~ 05/13/2013 ETALBO Amendment - Technical Correction 2 8,241,000
5 Official ~ 01/24/2013 ETALBO Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 7,739,000
4 Official ~ 06/26/2012 MPOBAGDE Adoption 4,336,000
3 Official ~ 08/01/2011 AJENSEN  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 7 4,868,000
2 Official ~ 04/26/2011 AJENSEN  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch, Change 5 4,868,000
1 Official ~ 07/27/2010 THAYS Adoption - New Project 3,260,000
« Other Fed - . PRIOR 12/13 13114 14115 15/16 1617 1718  BEYOND TOTAL
+Fund S 10of4
und Source 1 o RW
+ Fund Type: Highway Safety Improvement Program CON 203000 1,052,000 514,000 772,000 694,000 3,235,000
+ Funding Agency: Redding, City of TOTAL 203000 1,052000 514,000 772,000 694,000 3,235,000
+ licial Fods - o PRIOR 12113 1314 1415 15/16 1617 1718  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 4
RW
« Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds CON 85,000 148,000 662,000 99,000 363,000 1,357,000
* Funding Agency: Redding, City of TOTAL 85000 148000 662,000 93000 363,000 1,367,000
« Other Fed - PRIOR 12113 1314 14115 15/16 1617 1718  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 30f4 ¥
und Source 3 0 AW
+ Fund Type: Highway Safety Improvement Program CON 439000 1,566,000 571,000 900,000 1,476,000 4,952,000
+ Funding Agency: Shasta County TOTAL 439000 1,566,000 571,000 900000 1,476,000 4,952,000
+ Loeal Fiirids = PRIOR 12113 13/14 14115 15/16 16117 1718  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
«Fund S 4of4
Fund Source 4 of RW
* Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds CON 181,000 158,000 200,000 164,000 703,000
+ Funding Agency: Shasta County TOTAL 181,000 158,000 200,000 164,000 703,000
Project Total PRIOR 12113 13114 14115 15116 1617 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 727,000 2,947,000 1,905,000 1,971,000 2,697,000 10,247,000
TOTAL 727000 2947000 1905000 1,971,000 2,697,000 10,247,000
Comments:
R Version 7 - 01/29/2014 et
Formal amendment #3 for 11-15-2013 HSIP project list update per ABagde 11-20-2013 email. kku
#4242 Version 6 - 06/14/2013 **++++
Revised ammendment per direction from HQ. ET
Hrr Version 5 - 12/27/2012 #1444
Amendment 1 to add HR3 projects per email Abhijit Bagde-10/29/12. jb
#essst DETIP Version 1 - 05/07/2012 *++++++*
Adoption of 2012 FTIP, per 3/30/12 HSIP project list
NOTE: RTP ID = 5-49, 5-54
#4005 Version 3 - 06/29/2011 s+
Amendment #7 moved funds from City of Redding FY 12/13 to Prior via email backup list from LH 5/31/11. Also moved SHOPP AC amount to prior (project completed).
AR Version 2 - 03/23/2011 *Hreree
Amendment# 5 increase HSIP funding per cycle 4, per 03/02/2011 E mail from AB. Prior amount of LTF funding for the Cities of Anderson and Redding moved to FY 10/11.
Harerst Version 1 - 08/09/2010 44+
Programmed per 04/15/10 update
NOTE: RTP ID = 5-49,51,54,55
Product of CTIPS Page 1 02118/2014



Shasta County RTPA - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

TITLE (DESCRIPTIONY):

; . . ! MPO Aprv:  05/13/2013
DIST:  PENC: EA: CTIPSID: GP for Safety Improvements - HSIP Program (To acheive a significant State Ao 06/1712013
02 211-0000-0093 reduction in traffic fatalities & serious injuries on all public roads, including glnp
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: non-state-owned public roads and roads on tribal lands) Federal Aprv:
GP-HSIP
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: Pri
Stasta Couty rior EPA TABLE Il or Ill EXEMPT CATEGORY:
: Non capacity widening or bridge reconstruction.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans
PROJECT MANAGER: ELLEN TALBO PHONE: (530)  262-6188 EMAIL:  etalbo@srta.ca.gov
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
6 Official ~ 05/13/2013 ETALBO Amendment - Technical Correclion 2 8,241,000
5 Official 01/24/2013 ETALBO Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 7,739,000
4 Official ~ 06/26/2012 MPOBAGDE  Adoption 4,336,000
3 Official ~ 08/01/2011 AJENSEN  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 7 4,868,000
2 Official ~ 04/26/2011 AJENSEN  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 4,868,000
1 Official ~ 07/27/2010 THAYS Adoption - New Project 3,260,000
« Other Fed - PRIOR 12113 13/14 14115 15116 1617 1718  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 10f4 &
und Source 10 RW
+ Fund Type: Highway Safety Improvement Program CON 203000 - 1455000 772,000 2,430,000
+ Funding Agency: Redding, City of TOTAL 203,000 1,455,000 772,000 2,430,000
s Ll Eifids - PRIOR 12113 13114 1415 15/16 16117 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
«Fund S 20f4
Fund Source 20 RW
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds CON 85000 686,000 88.000 859,000
+ Funding Agency: Redding, City of TOTAL 85,000 686,000 88,000 859,000
« Other Fed - PRIOR 12113 13/14 14115 15/16 1617 1718  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 3of4
Fund Source 3 o RW
« Fund Type: Highway Safety Improvement Pragram CON 439000 2038000 900,000 900,000 4,277,000
+ Funding Agency: Shasta County TOTAL 439,000 2,038,000 900000 900,000 4,277,000
« Local Funds - o PRIOR 12113 13114 14115 15116 1617 1718  BEYOND TOTAL
+Fund S 40f4
Fund Source 4 o RW
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds CON 375,000 200,000 100,000 675,000
+ Funding Agency: Shasta County TOTAL 375,000 200,000 100,000 675,000
Project Total PRIOR 12113 13114 14115 15116 1617 1718  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 727,000 4,554,000 1,960,000 1,000,000 8,241,000
TOTAL 727,000 4,554,000 - 1,960,000 1,000,000 8,241,000
Comments:
Aseet \rsion 6 - 06/14/2013 *ere
Revised ammendment per direction from HQ. ET
st Version 5 - 12/27/2012 #4444+
Amendment 1 to add HR3 projects per email Abhijit Bagde-10/29/12, jrb
st DETIP Version 1 - 05/07/2012 **+++
Adoption of 2012 FTIP, per 3/30/12 HSIP project list
NOTE: RTP ID = 5-49, 5-54
s Version 3 - 06/29/2011 .
Amendment#7 moved funds from City of Redding FY 12/13 to Prior via email backup list from LH 5/31/11. Also moved SHOPP AC amount to prior (project completed).
Hersx Version 2 - 03/23/2011 *#*++#++
Amendment # 5 increase HSIP funding per cycle 4, per 03/02/2011 E mail from AB. Prior amount of LTF funding for the Gities of Anderson and Redding moved ta FY 10/11.
ek Vlersion 1 - 08/09/2010 *++412
Programmed per 04/15/10 update
NOTE: RTP ID = 5-49,51,54,55
Product of CTIPS Page 1 1112172013



TABLE 1: REVENUE

REVENUE TOTAL

Sales Tax
~City
~ County
Gas Tax
~ Gas Tax (Subventions to Cifies)
~ Gas Tax (Subventions to Counties)
Other Local Funds
- County General Funds
- City General Funds
-~ Street Taxes and Developzr Fess
~ RSTP Exchangz funds
Transit
- Transit Fares
Tolls (e.g. non-state owned bridges)
Othet (See.

Regional Transit Fares/Meastres
Regional Sales Tax
Regionzl Bond Revenug
Regoonal Gas Tax
Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
Other (Se2 2)
State Highway Operations and Protection Program
SHOPP (Including Augmentafion)
SHOPP Prior
State Minor Program
State Transportation Improvement Program
STIP (Including Augmentation)

Transportation Enhancement
Prepositon 1 A
Propositon 1 B
GARVEE Bonds (Includzs Debt Service Payments)
Highway Maintenance (HM)
Traffic Congzstion Refzf Program (TCRP)
State Transit Assistance (STA)(e.q, b:
Safe Routes to School (SR2S)
State Emergency Repair Progam
Other (See.

d, Prop 42)

6307 - Urbanized Area Formula Program

5308 - Clean Fuel Formu'a Program

5309a - Fixed Guidsway Modzrnization

5309b - New and Smz!l Starts (Capital Investment Grants)
5309 - Bus and Bus Related Grants

5310 - Eldztly & Persens with Disabiities Formu'a Program
5311 - Nonurbanized Area Formula Progrzm

5311c - Public Transportation on Indan Reservation
5311f - Intercity Bus

5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Progr

5317 - New Freedom U

5320 - Transit in the Parks

FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP

Other (See 4)

Bridge Discretionary Program
Congzstion Mitigation and Air Quaity (CMAQ)
Coordinated Border Infrastructure (SAFETEA-LU Sec.1303)
Camidor Infrastructure Improvement Program (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1302)
Fedsral Lands Highway
Ferry Boat Discretionzry
High Pricrity Projects (HPP) and Demo
High Risk Rural Road (HRRR)
Highway Bridga Program (HBP)
Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)
National Scenic Byways Program
Projects of Nationa/Regional Significance (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1301)
Public Lands Highway
Ralway (Section 130)
Recreational Trails
Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU)
Surface Transportation Program (Regional)
Transportation and Community and System Presetvation Program
Transportation Improvements (T1)
Olher (se2 Appendix 5)
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009
Passengzr Rail Investment and Improvement Act of 2008 (PRILA)

Other (se2 Appendix 6)

TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Acf)
State Infrastructure Bank

Section 129 Loans

Rel Rehzb & Improvement Financing

Refrozd Innovative Finance

Private Activity Bonds

Private Concession Fess

Private Donations

Program Income (from a fedesal project)

Ofher (See

Shasta Regional Transportation Agency
2012/13-2015/16 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Formal Amendment No. 8

($'s in 1,000)

um-402Z

4 YEARS (FSTIP Cycle)

2012/13

2013/14

2014/15

2015/16

Amendment

Amendment

Amendment

Amendment

Prior

Current

Prior

Current Prior Current

Prior

Current

No.7

No. 8

No.7

No.8 No.7 No. 8

No.7

No.8

CURRENT
TOTAL

S5803

$6.8991

$6,699 7,066] 7.086

$2.202]

2,139

2,139 2,305]

7,146 $27.917
2,305 $8,951

£4,760|

4,841

$4,050°

4,760 A.@l 4,760
34,060 54,108 $4.108

34,156

$4,604 $4.604,
$4,652 $4,652,

§18,965
$16.976
|

729 729

$2,116

$2,116 2,141 $2,141

$1.94

$1.94 1,967 1,967

923 923
081 081

$1.158]

081 081

§1,155]

$1,156] 1,237 1,237
$1,156 1,237 1,237

$6,617 $5,885

$5,034

$5,854] $5,515] $5,527|

$9,106

S97.044]

$97.04 $36,524 $36.524

$145,254

$9,106

$96,184]

$96,184 $36,524) $36,524

$144,394|

$860|

$3.760]

$3.760

$3.810

$3,760] $3.760

13|
g5 | 88

$3,810

$7.642 $7.642

$6,642

$6,642

§14,284

$1.460

$1,029)

03,685 40,28
$1,029° $1.321 $1.327°

630
$1,058

630
$1,058

§4,874

$500] $500

700

$391 $391

$391

$391 $391 $391

g8

§1,563

$71 $71

ST

§433]

433 s@l
$119 g §119

$3,276; $3,276

§1,449]

$1.449 $1,003 $1,003

$149

$149

$3493 $2618

$1,085] $1.672 $1,672

$900

$2.170

$200 $200

$200

$561 $561

$890

§1.451

$178] 5178

$178]
6,09

47459 545,852

$125,094]

$125,999 $63,102} §63.114

$22,875]

$24,572)

$260,537

MPO Financial Summary Notes:

Page 1 of 1



TABLE 2: PROGRANMMED
Shasta Regional Transportation Agency
2012/13-2015/16 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Formal Amendment No. 8

($'s in 1,000)

4 YEARS (FSTIP Cycle)
2012/13 2013114 2014/15 2015/16
Amendment Amendment Amendment Amendment CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
No.7 No. 8 No.7 No. 8 No. 7 No. 8 No.7 No. 8

o
a
o)
om-0=zZ

Local Total $6,617 $5,885) $5,034 $5,854] $5,515 $5,527 $4,894 $5,321 $22,587

Tolls
—Bridge
- Corridor
= Regional Transit Fares/Measures
5 Regional Sales Tax
Regional Bond Revenue
o Regional Gas Tax
Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
Olher (See
Stale Highway Operations and Prolection Program $9,106] $9,106) $97,044 $97,044 $36,524 $36,524 $2,580 $2,580 $145,2%4
SHOPP (Including Augmentation) $9,106; $9,106) $96,184 $96,184 $36,524 $36,524 $2,5¢0] $2,580 $144,394
SHOPP Prior
State Minor Program $860) $860, $860
State Transportation Improvement Program $3,760 $3.760 $50 $50| $3,810]
STIP (Including Augmentation) $3,760 $3,760 $50 $50 $3,810
Transportation Enhancement
STIP Prior
Transportation Enhancement
= Proposition 1 A
Proposition 1 B
GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments)
Highway Maintenance (HM) $7,642] $7,642 $6,642 $6,642 §14,284
Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)
State Transit Assi (STAYe.q., tion! based, Prop 42)
Safe Routes to School (SR2S)
State Emergency Repair Program
Other (See B)

2 6,748 03,686 03,686 40,284 84 6 6 63,348
5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Program $1,460 $1,460 $1 $1,029 $1,327° $1,327 $1,058| $1,058 $4,874
5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program
5309a - Fixed Guidzway Modsmization
5309 - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants)
5309c - Bus and Bus Related Grants
= 5310 - Elderly & Persons vith Disabilities Formula Program $500! $500 $500! $500 $500 $500 $500!
& 5311 - Nonurbanized Area Formula Program $391 $391 $391 $391 $391 $391 $390
5311c - Public Transportation on Indian Reservation
a 5311f - Intercity Bus $71 $71 £24 ]
5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Program $433 $433 §433
5317 - New Freedom $119] $119 $119
5320 - Transit in the Parks
FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP
Other (See C $32| $32 $32|

0 006 006 520 820 8 8 948 948 9,09

ofa 5,748

$2,000
§1,563|

g8

Bridge Discretionary Program

Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ)

Coordinated Border Infrastructure (SAFETEA-LU Sec.1303)

Coridor Infrastructure Improvement Program (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1302)

Federal Lands Highway

Ferry Boat Discretionary

High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo

< High Risk Rural Road (HRRR)
Highway Bridge Program (HBP) $3,276 $3,276 $1,449 $1,449 $1,003 $1,003] $149 $149 $5,877
Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) $3,493 $2,618 $1,085] $1,672 $1,672 $900 $2,170 5@'
National Scenic Byways Program $383 $383 §383

S Projects of National/Regional Significance (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1301)
Public Lands Highway
Railway (Section 130)
Recreational Trails 200 200 $200,
Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU) 561 561 $890 $890 $1,451
Surface Transportation Program (Regicnal) 458, 458 $458
T tion and C: ity and System P ion Program
Transportation Improvements (Tl)
Other (see ndix $178] $178

American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (ARRA)

$178

@ O = Passenger Rail Investment and Improvement Act of 2008 (PRIIA)

== Other (see Appendx E)

deraliata 0,680 9 7. 489 489 g9
TIFIA (T i Finance and ion Act)
State Infrastructure Bank

Section 129 Loans

Rail Rehab & Improvement Financing

Railroad Innovative Finance

Private Activity Bonds

Private Concession Fees

Private Donations

Program Income (from a federal project)

Other (See

PROGRAMMED TOTAL $34,920] $33313 $112,979] §114,884 $50,692] $50,703 §10,521] $12,218 §211,118

MPO Financial Summary Notes:

Page 10of 1



TABLE 3: REVENUE-PROGRAMMED

Shasta Regional Transportation Agency
2012/13-2015/16 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Formal Amendment No. 8

($'s in 1,000)

4 YEARS (FSTIP Cycle)

2012113

2013114

2014/115

2015/16

Amendment
Prior ' Current

Amendment

Amendment

Amendment

Prior | Current

Prior ‘ Current

Prior Current

No. 7 No. 8

Tolls

No. 7 No. 8

No. 7 No. 8

No.7 No. 8

CURRENT
TOTAL

— Bridge

— Corridor

3 Regional Transil Fares/Measures

= Regional Sales Tax

Regional Bond Revenue

o Regional Gas Tax

Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)

Other

egional Tota

Stale Highway Operations and Protection Program

SHOPP (Including Augmentation)

SHOPP Prior

State Minor Program

State Transportation Improvement Program

STIP (Including Augmentation)

Transportation Enhancement

STIP Prior

Transportation Enhancement

< Proposition 1 A

Proposition 1 B

GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments)

Highway Maintenance (HM)

Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)

State Transit Assistance (STA)(e.g., population/

based, Prop 42)

Safe Routes to School (SR2S)

State Emergency Repair Program

Other

5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Program

5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program

5309a - Fixed Guideway Modernization

5308b - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants)

$5309c - Bus and Bus Related Grants

~ 5310 - Elderly & Persons vith Disabilities Formula Program

o 5311 - Nonurbanized Area Formula Program

5311c - Public Transportation on Indian Reservation

o 5311f- Intercity Bus

= 5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Program $0

$0

5317 - New Freedom £0

Ble

$0

5320 - Transit in the Parks

FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP

Other - $0

ed ofa 0

Bridge Discretionary Program

Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ)

Coordinated Border Infrastructure (SAFETEA-LU Sec.1303)

Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1302)

Federal Lands Highway

Ferry Boat Discretionary

High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo

S High Risk Rural Road (HRRR)

Highway Bridge Program (HBP)

Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)

National Scenic Byways Program

3 Projects of National/Regional Significance (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1301)

Public Lands Highway

Railway (Section 130)

Recreational Trails

Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU)

Surface Transportation Program (Regional)

Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program

Transportation Improvements (TI)

Other

American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009

zog Passenger Rail Investment and Improvement Act of 2008 (PRIIA)

Other

ederal Railroad'Ad ation Tota
0 0

TIFIA (T Finance and I ion Act)

State Infrastructure Bank

Section 129 Loans

Rail Rehab & Improvement Financing

Railroad Innovative Finance

Private Activity Bonds

Private Concession Fees

Private Donations

Program Income (from a federel project)

Other

REVENUE - PROGRAM TOTAL $12,539}

$12,540

$12,115!

$12,115

$12,411¢

$12.411

$12,354

$12,354]

§49,419,

Page 1 of 1



Caltrans Division of Local Assistance

Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)

2013 FTIP Back-Up List for Shasta Regional Transportation Agency, sorted by District, Agency and Unique Project ID

MPO: SRTA (Shasta Regional Transportation Agency)
Backup List Updated On: 11/15/2013

CTIPS No. 211-0000-0093

HRa Current Total Current Federal Funds Federal Funds Federal Funds Federal Funds Federal Funds Federal Funds
Unique Project ID Eligibility* District Agency MPO Project Location Desecription of Work Project Cost Programmed Other/Local Funds |Programmed under| Pr med in Progr i in Progr din Programmed in | Programmed under
Estimate Federal Funds "Prior" 2012113 2013114 2014115 2015/16 "Beyond"
Improve Left-Turn Storage And Sight
HSIP3-02-001 2 Redding SRTA Intersection Of Old Oregon Trail And Qasis Rd. Distance; Install Overhead Flashing $ 996,300 | & B96,670 | § 99,630 | § 98,100 | § 798,570 | & - |8 - |$ - 18 -
Signal
Construct raised median; install striping
HSIP4-02-002 2 Redding SRTA Lake Blvd. between SR 299 and Northpoint Dr. and pavement markings; reconfigure $ 456,416 | § 410,684 | § 45732 | § 46,251 | $ 253,449 | § 110984 | § - |s - |8 -
traffic lanes
Construct curb, gulter, sidewalk and
Buenaventura Blvd. between Placer St. and Lakeside slraal fighting on East side; Gontinuous
HSIP4-02-004 2 Redding SRTA : Or : center lum lane, one additional travel lane| § 1,100,000 | § 461,600 | § 638,400 | $ 58,500 | § -1 403,100 | $ - |s - 13 -
S south bound on Wesl side; Bike lanes on
both sides
x Easl Cypress Ave. / Rosemary Ave. and Easl Cypress| Install raised medians, rapid flashing
H8IP5-02-001 2 Redding SRTA Ave. [ Beverly Dr. beacons, and pavement markings $ 210,000 | § 187800 |3 222001 § - |® - |® - |8 197,600, | ' - |® -
: Chum Creek Rd. from Bodenhammer Blvd to the
HSIP5-02-002 2 Redding SRTA bridge over Boulder Graek Widen roadway $ 650,000 | § 584,500 | $ 65,500 | $ - |8 - |8 - s 584,500 | $ - |8 -
Various locations along Victor Ave between Enlerprise Pasdiddht (reduce leawlianna); fisiay
HSIP6-02-001 Z Redding SRTA e P raised median islands, pedestrian s 1,416,200 | § 1,274,500 | § 141,700 | $ - s § - |% - |8 318,700 | § 655,800
Park and Chum Creek Rd fared 4 2
pathway, lighting
Trail betw Midland
HSIP6-02-002 2 Redding SRTA Sk e e aopeor Ny land Draad Bear | \viden shoulder, upgrade drainage | $ 1,888,300 | 5 1,492,800 | § 388,500 | = s s - & - & 375,000 | $ 1,124,800
©On Clinda Road from 0.3 miles west of the City of Widen shoulders; install guardrail at
HRRR2-02-007 HR3 2 Shasla.County SRTA Anderson city limit to a localion 2.1 miles west various localions $ 1,700,000 | $ 00,000 3 200,000 | & 126,000 |:% 774,000 1 - |® el & - ¢ -
Hawthorne Avenue from Happy Valley Road to Widen shoulders; install guard rail at
HRRR2-02-008 HR3 2 Shasta Counly SRTA Dixieland Lane, vanos lotktions 990,000 | $ 891,000 | $ 99,000 | § 198,000 | $ 693,000 | § - |s - |8 -8 &
Dry Creek Rd., from 800' S of Sagebrush Trail to ) ;
HSIP4-02-003 2 Shasta Counly SRTA 3000' N of Elk Trail East Pave shoulders; replace guardrail s 762,000 | § 685,800 | $ 76,200 | § 114,750 | § - 15 571,050 | $ - 15 - s =
On Gas Point Road between Ludwig Gulch and Widen readway (add two-way left-turn
HSIP5-02-003 2 Shasta Counly SRTA Michael Strest lane and paved shoulders) $ 1,100,000 | $ 900,000 | § 200,000 | § m $ - |8 - |3 900,000 | & - 18 .
HSIP5-02-004 HR3 2 Shasla County SRTA Qlinda Rd. between Sammy Ln. and Greenleal Ln. Widen and pave shoulders $ 1,000,000 | $ 900,000 | $ 100,000 | § - 18 499,000 | 5 -8 - |8 801,000 | § i
HSIP6-02-003 2 Shasla County SRTA Orf et nios i) he“”eegfa“s Vit R beatip Widen and pave shoulders s 1,500,000 | s 1,350,000 | s 150,000 | § - s - |s = s $ 337,500 | s 1,012,500
HSIP6-02-004 2 Shasta County SRTA TR O Bt SR R Widen and pave shoulders s 1,500,000 | § 1,350,000 | s 150,000 | § - s - s = - |8 337,500 |5 1,012,500
Total (SRTA) $ 14,669,216 | $ 12,292,354 | $ 2,376,862 | § 641,601 | § 2,618,019 | $ 1,085,134 | $ 1,672,300 | § 2,169,700 | § 4,105,600
LEGEND: Red texts - new projects not in the last backup list;
Strikethrough texts - deleted projects;
Shaded texts - projects with changes since the last backup list. Pagelofl Printed On: 2/18/2014




Summary of Changes
Shasta RTA Formal Amendment Number 8

CTIPS|ID [PROIECT TITLE

Grouped Projects for Safety -HSIP

211-0000-0093
Program

EXisting

HGELEL Net Total
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE Phase Sk Fund ) CURRENT STV RLCEL LG INO | . . Cost
. Type CTIPS Amt. CTIPS Amt. Source
. Decrease Change
HSIP $3,493,000 $2,618,019 | ($874,981) | ($874,981)
LTF $1,061,000 $328,867 | 12/13 LOCAL ($732,133) | (5$732,133)
HSIP 0| $1,085,134 | 13/14 HsIP $1,085,134 | $1,085,134
: : LTF , ;
Various Projects CON S0 $771,132 /1 LOCAL 7,152 132
L 14/15 | LOCAL
Ly $288,000 $287,700 1'%/1'5" (3300) {0}
HSIP HSIP 99,000 99,000
$900,000 $801,000 | 15/16 > ) ($ )
LTF $100,000 s89,000 | 15/16 LOCAL ($11,000) | ($11,000)
Me? HalPe-DE00L Marous HSIP %0 $318,700 | 15/16 HSIP | $318700 | $318,700
locations along Victor Ave. ¢ el s 2
between Enterprise Park and CON
Churn Creek Rd: reduce travel
lanes, add raised medians, s
pedestrian paths and lighting. LTE $0 $35,411 15/16 LOCAL $35,411 $35,411
HSIP 30 $375,000 | 15/16 HSIP $375,000 | $375,000
New HSIP6-02-002: Old S
L 15/
OreganTi=il bebween TF S0 $327,900 | 15/15 LOCAL $327,900 $327,900
Midland Dr. and Bear Mtn CON o
. LTF S0 511,500 14/15 LOCAL $11,500 $11,500
Rd.: widen shoulder and 5 7
upgrade drainage.
LTF 50 $49,100 ) LOCAL $49,100 $49,100
13/14
New HSIP6-02-003: HSIP 50 $337,500 1"5,/116 HSIP $337,500 $337,500
Deschutes Rd between Balls
" CON
Ferry Rd and Beatie Rd:
widen and pave shoulders. LTF 50 $37,500 15/16 LOCAL $37,500 $37,500
New HSIP6-02-004: HSIP 50 $337,500 | 15/16 HSIP $337,500 | $337,500
Deschutes Rd between Beatie CON
Rd and Brundage Rd: widen : -
and pave shoulders. LTF $0 $37,500 15/16 LOCAL $37,500 $37,500

HSIP5-02-003

Project parameters changed: Previously Gas Point Rd. between Keri Ln. and Charles St.: widen roadway (add two-way left-turn lane and paved
shoulders. Revised boundaries: Gas Point Rd. between Ludwig Gulch and Michael Street: same work description. No financial modification.

24%

Comments

Adjusts
projects and
funding
among
program-
ming years

New project
for 15/16
and beyond

New project
for 15/16
and beyond

New project
for 15/16
and beyond

New project
for 15/16
and beyond

Sum of Net Column Labels

Row Labels 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Grand Total

HSIP (5874,981) $1,085,134 51,269,700 $1,479,853
LOCAL (6732,133)  $820,232 $11,200 $427,311 $526,610
Grand Total ($1,607,114) $1,905,366 $11,200 $1,697,011 $2,006,463



	FTIP Amnd No. 8 Transmittal to CT w-o separate GP listing and summary of changes tables  2-18-2014
	FTIP Amnd No. 8 HSIP Grouped Project Listing  2-18-2014
	FTIP Amnd No. 8 Summary of Changes Table  2-18-2014

